A REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, April 8, 2015
4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Engineering
Division Manager Greg Minikel, Finance Director Steve Corbeille, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz, and Jim Brey, and City
Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Mayor Justin M. Nickels and Alderperson Patrick Brandel.

Also present: Chad Scheinoha, Operations Division Manager, DPI Administrative Asst. Sonja Birr, Deputy
City Clerk Deborah Neuser and bidders representatives.

City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m. in the absence of the Mayor.

k k k ok ok ok k k k k k ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok ok

Board met to receive e-bids for Sanitary Sewer Construction, Project WU-15-8. City Clerk reported having
received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder Bid Bond Amount

Vinton Construction Company Bid Bond $143,849.24
Kip Gulseth Construction Company, Inc. Surety 2000 $164,569.99
DeGroot, Inc. Bid Bond $169,073.04
Advance Construction, Inc. Bid Bond $224,977.70

Moved by Engineering Division Manager Greg Minikel, seconded by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and
unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes,

6. Nays, none.

% %k %k Kk k k k k k %k k k k %k k k k % k *k

Moved by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz, seconded by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon and unanimously carried to

adjourn at 4:22 p.m. Ayes, 6. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

p %‘Mﬁ.\;ég “U—L‘*Q‘“/\
City Clerk Jennifer Hudon
Secretary, Board of Public Works




#WU-15-8 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION (#3791145)

BID DATE: APRIL 8, 2015

ftem #

{tem Description

Contract WU-15-8 2015 Sanitary Sewer Construction (S. 25th St, S. 26th St,
Hamilton St, Manila St, S. 23rd St, Dewey St, E & W Crescent

1

O o N O bW N

NN N NNNNDNERR P B B 2 2 2
s W N RO WL N R WN RO

Mobilization

Traffic Control

Type "B" & "C" Inlet Protection

Remove Manhole, (Sanitary/Storm)

Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe with Slurry

Remove 15" Sanitary Sewer

Unclassified Excavation (Including pavement and curb and gutter)
Furnish and Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer

Furnish and Install New 8" PVC Pipe {SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer
Furnish and Install New 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-26) Sanitary Sewer
Furnish and Relay 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Laterals/Building Sewers
Furnish and Intall 6" PVC Riser Pipe (SDR-35)

Reconnect Sanitary Laterals

Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary

Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A, w/ "T" Gasket), Sanitary
Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7, Sanitary
Furnish & Install 8" Qutside Drop Manhole .

Furnish & Install Trench Backfill

Sawing Existing Pavement {Asphalt)

Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth

9" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement '

6" Concrete Base Course

3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1

8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course

8" Breaker Run

3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars {incl. Drilling)

Televise Sanitary Sewer Main

UofM

LS
LS
EA
EA
LF
LF
cY

LF .

LF
LF
LF
VF
EA
VF
EA

VF .

VF
TON
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
EA
LF

Qty

T

17

10
298
60
253
98

10

62

28

6

7
58.51
S
14.81
12.25
170
617
440
196
110
382
578
196
70
1405

BASE BID TOTAL:

Unit Price

$9,220.00
$6,567.00
$50.00
$525.00
$15.00
$3.90
$15.95
$87.00
$87.00
$132.00
$144.00
$144.00
$380.00
$486.00
$365.00
$597.00
$320.00
$12.50
$2.00
$3.00
$53.51
$39.95
$45.00
$4.50
$4.50
$8.00
$2.00

Extension

$9,220.00
$6,567.00
$850.00
$5,250.00
$4,470.00
$234.00
$4,035.35
$8,526.00
$870.00
$8,184.00
$4,032.00
$864.00
$2,660.00
$28,435.86
$3,285.00
$8,841.57
$3,920.00
$2,125.00
$1,234.00
$1,320.00
$10,487.96
$4,394.50
$17,190.00
$2,601.00
$882.00
$560.00
$2,810.00

Unit Price

$3,000.00
$7,225.00
$45.00
$395.00
$11.75
$33.35
$16.83
$199.95
$89.00
$199.05
$69.65
$35.00
$175.00
$342.39
$330.00
$1,152.60
$376.74
$9.00
$2.25
$3.50
$91.24
$51.05
$61.32
$5.75
$5.75
$7.70
$1.85

Extension

$3,000.00
$7,225.00
$765.00
$3,950.00
$3,501.50
$2,001.00
$4,257.99
$19,595.10
$890.00
$12,341.10
©$1,950.20
$210.00
$1,225.00
$20,033.24
$2,970.00
$17,070.01
$4,615.07
$1,530.00
$1,388.25
$1,540.00
$17,883.04
$5,615.50
$23,424.24
$3,323.50
$1,127.00
$539.00
$2,599.25

Unit Price

$7,575.00
$12,120.00
$35.35
$404.00

$2.71.

$5.05
$10.10
$167.16
$166.65
$90.12
$178.40
$151.50
$1,489.75
$466.85
$450.00
$550.00
$275.00
$10.00
$2.00
$4.00
$85.00
$65.00
$60.00
$4.25
$4.25
$10.00
$2.00

Extension

$7,575.00

$12,120.00
$600.95
$4,040.00
$807.58
$303.00
$2,555.30
$16,381.68
$1,666.50
$5,587.44
$4,995.20
$909.00
$10,428.25
$27,315.39
$4,050.00
$8,145.50
$3,368.75
$1,700.00
$1,234.00
$1,760.00
$16,660.00
$7,150.00
$22,920.00
$2,456.50
$833.00
$700.00
$2,810.00

Unit Price

$35,000.00
$7,500.00
$75.00
$800.00
$17.00
$15.00
$25.00
$187.00
$187.00
$255.00
$177.00
$250.00
$500.00
$695.00
$675.00
$1,025.00
$460.00
$15.00
$2.00
$3.00
$65.00
$10.00
$45.00
$8.00
$7.00
$15.00
$3.00

Extension

$35,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,275.00
$8,000.00
$5,066.00
$500.00
$6,325.00
$18,326.00
$1,870.00
$15,810.00
$4,956.00
$1,500.00
$3,500.00
$40,664.45
$6,075.00
$15,180.25
$5,635.00
$2,550.00
$1,234.00
$1,320.00
$12,740.00
$1,100.00
$17,190.00
$4,624.00
$1,372.00
$1,050.00
$4,215.00

$143,849.24

$164,569.98

$169,073.04

$224,977.70




